

142 DELARONDE STREET POWER & LIGHT / PO BOX 6008 . NEW ORLEANS. LOUISIANA 70174 . (504) 366-2345

> L.V. MAURIN Vice President Nuclear Operations

November 12, 1982

W3P82-3175 Q-3-A30.16

Mr. Thomas M. Novak Assistant Director of Licensing U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

OUISIAI

SUBJECT: Waterford Steam Electric Station-Unit No. 3 Docket No. 50-382 Environmental Protection Plan (Nonradiological)

Reference: LP&L Letter Number W3P82-1464 from L. V. Maurin to R. L. Tedesco dated 16 June 1982

Dear Mr. Novak:

Enclosed are seven copies of the Waterford Steam Electric Station-Unit No. 3 (Waterford 3) Environmental Protection Plan (EPP), amended as requested by Ms. Suzanne Black, NRC Project Manager for Waterford 3. This revision reflects changes requested by the staff subsequent to its review of the EPP which was originally submitted with the referenced letter. A copy is also being forwarded to Mr. Robert B. DeBlieux, Louisiana State Historic Preservation Officer.

Yours very truly,

L. V. Maurin

LVM/CDG/pco

Attachments

8211180201 8211 PDR ADOCK 050

cc: W. M. Stevenson, E. L. Blake, S. Black

0001

Before the

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 50-382

In the Matter of

Louisiana Power & Light Company

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION PLAN

(NONRADIOLOGICAL)

Louisiana Power and Light Company, Applicant in the above captioned proceeding, hereby files its amended Environmental Protection Plan.

This Environmental Protection Plan provides for the protection of environmental resources in the vicinity of Waterford 3 from any identified or unreviewed nonradiological environmental effects associated with facility operation, and addresses in detail the program for protecting the cultural resource remains on the Waterford 3 plant site.

> Respectfully submitted, LOUISIANA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

BY V. Maurin

L. V. Maurin Vice President Nuclear Operations

Date:

STATE OF LOUISIANA)) PARISH OF ORLEANS)

SS

L. V. Maurin, being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President Nuclear Operations of Louisiana Power & Light Company and that he is authorized on the part of said company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this document.

namin V. Maurin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, a Notary Public in and for the Parish and State above named, this 124 day of November 198

lon Public tar

My Commission expires:

4/MM LIFE